

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission

Viniyamak Bhavan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

F.17(85)/DERC/Engg. /2020-2021/7022

Sub: Order No. F.17(85)/DERC/Engg./2020-2021/7022 dated 01.08.2023 - Errata

It is noticed that a clerical error/omission has crept in, in the Order No. F.17(85)/DERC/Engg./2020-2021/7022 dated 01.08.2023. As per Regulation 84 and Regulation 87 of Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Supply Code and Performance Standards) Regulations, 2017, the Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby makes the following amendment in its Order dated 01.08.2023. Accordingly, the following errata is issued, namely: -

ERRATA

The following errata is issued to the Order No. F.17(85)/DERC/Engg./2020-2021/7022 dated 01.08.2023 issued by the Commission.

S.No.	As issued	To be read as
1	2.0 Amendment in Clause 6 of the Principal Order	2.0 Amendment in Clause 6(4) of the Principal Order
	Clause 6 of the Principal Order shall be substituted as under:	Clause 6(4) of the Principal Order shall be substituted as under:
2	Clause 6(1)	Clause 6(4)
3	Clause 6(1)(iii) Plot of size above 600 sqm or above	Clause 6(4)(iii) Plot of size 600 sqm or above

(By Order of the Commission)

Date: 13.09.2023

Sd/ Secretary Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission